# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Bridport (UK) Limited	05/01/2001

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Amsafe Bridport Limited	
Street Address:	The Court	
Internal Address:	West Street	
City:	Bridport, Dorset	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	DT6 3QU	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6419686

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (608)831-2106

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 608-831-2100 Email: mal@dewittross.com

Correspondent Name: Marcia Layton
Address Line 1: 8000 Excelsior Drive

Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53717

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 78104.012

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marcia Layton

Total Attachments: 6

source=USPTO--Name\_Change--Bridport\_to\_Amsafe#page1.tif source=USPTO--Name\_Change--Bridport\_to\_Amsafe#page2.tif source=USPTO--Name\_Change--Bridport\_to\_Amsafe#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 017303 FRAME: 0826

500085501

DP \$40.00 6418

source=USPTO--Name\_Change--Bridport\_to\_Amsafe#page4.tif source=USPTO--Name\_Change--Bridport\_to\_Amsafe#page5.tif source=USPTO--Name\_Change--Bridport\_to\_Amsafe#page6.tif



# Company Details

Name & Registered Office: AMSAFE BRIDPORT LIMITED THE COURT WEST STREET BRIDPORT DORSET DT6 3QU Company No. 00140449

Statue: Active

Date of Incorporation: 25/05/1915

Country of Origin: United Kingdom Company Type: Private Limited Company Nature of Business (SIC(03)):

6323 - Other supporting air transport Accounting Reference Date: 31/12

Last Accounts Made Up To: 31/12/2004 (FULL)

Next Accounts Due: 31/10/2006 Last Return Made Up To: 11/12/2005

Next Return Due: 08/01/2007 Last Membera List: 11/12/2005

Previous Names:

Date of change Previous Name

05/01/2001 02/03/1998 15/10/1992

BRIDPORT (UK) LIMITED

BRIDPORT-GUNDRY (UK) LIMITED BRIDPORT-GUNDRY (1982) LIMITED

Branch Details

There are no branches associated with this company.

Oversea Company Info

There are no Oversea Details associated with this company.



# Patent Assignment

Amsafe Bridport Limited (formerly known as Bridport (UK) Limited), Alan McLeod and Peter Phillips

Pearsalls Limited

and

Anson Medical Limited

2004

MAL/ZKB/PEA04.00001

# THIS ASSIGNMENT IS made on

### 2004

### BETWEEN:

- (1) AMSAFE BRIDPORT LIMITED (formerly known as Bridport (UK) Limited) (No. 00140449) whose registered office is at The Court, West Street, Bridport, Dorset DT6 3QU ("Bridport"), ALAN McLEOD of Pearsalis Implants, Tancred Street, Taunton, Somerset TA1 RY and PETER PHILLIPS of Anson Medical Limited, The Innovation Centre, 68 Milton Park, Abingdon OX14 4RX (together the "Assignors"):
- (2) **PEARSALLS LIMITED** (No.03851227) whose registered office is at Tancred Street, Taunton, Somerset TA1 1RY (the "**Pearsalls**"); and
- (3) ANSON MEDICAL LIMITED (No. 02998639) whose registered office is at 67 Milton Park, Abingdon Oxfordshire OX14 4RX ("Anson").

# RECITALS

- (A) By an agreement made between Bridport (then called Bridport (UK) Limited) and Pearsalls (then called Quay Shelfco 733 Limited) dated 4 January 2000, Bridport agreed to sell to Pearsalls the Intellectual Property Rights as defined therein which included its right, title and interest in the patent applications set out in the schedule hereto (the "Patent Applications").
- (B) The Assignors are the joint proprietors of the benefit of the Patent Applications, all of which are proceeding in their names.
- (C) Pursuant to the agreement referred to in Recital A, Bridport is obliged to assign its rights in the Patent Applications to Fearsalis. Pearsalis have now agreed to sell such rights to Anson and the parties have therefore agreed to enter into this agreement so that Anson will become the sole and exclusive proprietor of the Patent Applications.

# THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

- In consideration of the sum of £1 now paid by Anson to each of the Assignors and to Pearsalis (receipt of which the Assignors and Pearsalis hereby acknowledge) the Assignors and Pearsalis HEREBY ASSIGN to Anson all their respective right title and interest in and to:
- the Patent Applications to the extent that the grant of any patent thereon shall be in the name of and vest in Anson together with all rights and powers arising or accrued therefrom, including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of such rights or other acts within the scope of the claims of any published specification accompanying any of the Applications prior to the date hereto; and
- the right to apply for, prosecute and obtain patent or similar protection throughout the world in respect of the inventions claimed in the Patent Applications including the right to claim priority therefrom to the intent that the grant of any patent or similar protection shall be in the name of and vest in Anson.
- 2. The Assignors and Pearsalls further covenant that they will at all times hereafter do all such acts and execute all such documents as may reasonably be necessary or desirable to give effect to this assignment.

LONDON/KTN/2559856.05

This assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with English law and the English courts shall have exclusive jurisdiction in respect of it. 3.

IN WITNESS whereof this assignment has been executed on the date first above written.

LONDON\KTN\2559856.05

# SCHEDULE

# Patent Applications

International Application No.	National Application No.	Country	Status	Title/Subject
PCT/98/02344	B6384/98	Australia	Application pending	Occlusion Device
PCT/98/02344	2000- 506890	Japan	Application pending	Occlusion Device
PCT/98/02344	453766	United States of America	Application pending	Occlusion Device
PCT/98/02344	98937662.9	European patent (Austria, Beiglum, Switzerland, Cyprus, Germany, Denmark, Spain, Finland, France, United Kingdom, Greece, Ireland, Italy, Luxembourg, Monaco, Netherlands, Portugal, Sweden)	Application pending	Occlusion Device

LONDON\KTN\2559856.05

Signed by

for and on behalf of AMSAFE
BRIDPORT LIMITED in the presence

Pase Vanks
Bans Lane
Chara
TAZO IJU

Signed by Aran mices

for and on behalf of ALAN McLEOD in the presence of: CHRIS REAU S LINNET CLOSE BISHOPS MILL TAUNTUM TAI SEY

Signed by PETER PHICLIPS

for and on behalf of **PETER PHILLIPS** In the presence of:

Bolom Sound

Signed by TR. Banks

for and on behalf of **PEARSALLS LIMITED** in the presence of:

increased compared of

Signed by PETER PRINCIPS

for and on behalf of ANSON MEDICAL LIMITED in the presence of:

and of marches

Musa.

Ribers

J.P. Jones.

Paplibos

LONDON\KTN\2559856.05

PATENT REEL: 017303 FRAME: 0833

**RECORDED: 03/16/2006**